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1. REVIEW OF FEES & CHARGES 2017/18

Type of Report: Operational
Legal Reference: Local Government Act 2002
Reporting Officer/s & Unit: Adele Henderson, Director Corporate Services

1.1 Purpose of Report
To consider Fees and Charges proposed for the year commencing 1 July 2017.

Officer’'s Recommendation

That the proposed Schedule of Fees and Charges for 2017/18 be adopted and form part
of the supporting information for the 2017/18 Annual Plan.

MAYOR’S RECOMMENDATION

That the Council resolve that the officer's recommendation be adopted.

1.2 Background Summary

The proposed Schedule of Fees and Charges (shown at Attachment A) is to take effect
from 1 July 2017.

The schedule has been updated to incorporate changes to the existing scale of fees and
charges, and any new charges that have been approved by Council during 2016/17.

Where appropriate, all charges have been rounded to the nearest 10 cents or whole dollar
in accordance with Council Policy.

11.3 Issues

Generally fees and charges have been increased by the Consumer Price Index (CPI)
December 2016 of 1.4% and the Subdivision and Urban Growth fees and charges by
Producer Price Index (PPI) of 1.7% as at December 2016.

Charges were also reviewed to reflect actual cost movement. In these cases there are
variances, both increases and decreases, from the CPI and PPI adjustments applied.

The significant variances and the reasons for these are stated below:

o Fees associated with the sale of a dog are proposed to increase from $65 to $210,
in order to recover the costs associated with the additional services of vet check,
desexing, registration as well as microchipping.

o Aquarium fees and charges have increased by 5% across the board, with the
exception of fees for school parties, group discounts and sleep-overs which have
remained unchanged. It should be noted that charges at the Aquarium had not
been adjusted in the last five years.

o Following the redevelopment of the Napier Conference Centre, all fees and charges
have been reviewed to reflect the new additional space and likely use of the rooms.
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All Community rates have been repriced and are now set at a 40% discount of
relevant corporate rate.

) MTG fees have been reviewed to bring venue hire fees in line with the Napier
Conference Centre, to provide community group discounts in line with other areas of
Council, and to increase student numbers in the education programmes.

o Charges for official information requests have been updated to reflect the Ministry of
Justice Charging Guidelines.

Financial contributions have not been indexed as per the guidelines in the District Plan
and therefore remain unchanged from 2016/17. It is proposed that these will be reviewed
as part of the Long Term Plan process.

1.4 Attachments
A Draft Fees and Charges 2017/18 &
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Roading

All fees and charges are inclusive of GST (except as noted *).

Roading

Street Banners

357T)

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18
Fee {incl G5T)

Erect and take down (one fee includes both) $137.00 5139.00

Corridor Management
Corridor Access Requests $345.00 $349.00
Traffic Management Plans $218.50 $221.00

Additional Inspections (per additional inspection)

Service Marking for Council Water, Stormwater and Sewers

$103.00

$104.00

Provision of as built plans Mo Charge Mo Charge
Marking large diameter sewer pumping mains Mo Charge Mo Charge
Marking large diameter trunk mains No Charge No Charge
Per Hour - Marking of Stormwater, sewer and water mains (applies to service authorities that

) i $100.00 £101.00
charge for their services to be marked)
Fees and Charges 2017/18 2
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Stormwater

All fees and charges are inclusive of GST (except as noted *).

Stormwater Connections
Note: All minimum charges are per connection
Steel Kerb Connection 90mm Equivalent

Steel Connection to Kerb & Channel

Fee (incl G5T)

$550.00

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18
Fee {incl G5T)

$557.00

Double Connection to Kerb and Channel

100mm Connection

$856.00

$867.00

100mm Connection to Stormwater Pipe - Minimum Charge due on application $544.00 $551.00
Plus a charge per metre of - No Road Crossing 5179.00 $181.00
Plus a charge per metre of - Road Crossing $208.00 $211.00

Larger Than 100mm Connection

Note: For a diameter larger than 100mm all costs including street restoration to be to applicant. Quotations available on request.

Mote: All minimum payments are non-refundable

Minimum Charge due on application $544.00 $551.00

Service Marking for Council Water, Stormwater and Sewers

Provision of as built plans No Charge Nao Charge

Marking large diameter sewer pumping mains No Charge No Charge

Marking large diameter trunk mains No Charge No Charge

Per Hour - Marking of Stormwater, sewer and water mains 5100.00 5101.00
Fees and Charges 2017/18 3
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Water

All fees and charges are inclusive of GST (except as noted *).

Water Connections

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18

Fee (incl G5T)

Fee {incl G5T)

the hazard category.

Note: All ordinary supplies outside the Napier Water Supply Area are metered. Backflow preventers to be fitted in accordance with

metered. Backflow preventers to be fitted in accordance with the hazard category.

Mote: All extraordinary supplies are metered, but fire sprinkler systems that conform with the requirements of NZ54541 are not

Note: All minimum charges are per connection and are non refundable.
Ordinary Supply (Domestic) Napier/Bay View Urban Area

Extraordinary Supply (Non-Domestic) 15mm Diameter

Connection (L5mm diameter) S778.00 5788.00
Meter and Meter Box $346.00 $350.00
Backflow Preventer $607.00 $615.00

Extraordinary Supply (Non-Domestic) Over 15mm Diameter
Connection - actual cost - Minimum Charge due on application

Connection S778.00 S788.00
Meter and Meter box 3346.00 5350.00
Backflow Preventer $607.00 $615.00
Meter and Meter Box to existing 15mm diameter connection $656.00 S665.00

5778.00

$788.00

Meter and Meter Box - actual cost - Minimum Charge due on application

$346.00

$350.00

Backflow Preventer

Disconnections

Water Disconnections (up to 50mm)

S607.00

$385.00

$615.00

$390.00

Water Disconnections (over 50mm) actual cost - Minimum Charge due on application

Well Sealing

Well Sealing Fee

Testing of Meters

25mm or less (no certificate)

$385.00

$330.00

$148.00 $150.00

Private sub meter reading (per meter, per reading cycle)
Testing of Backflow Preventer

Charge for inspection only- Remeadial work charged at actual 5107.00 $108.00

Pot Holing in Road for Services

Actual Costs with a minimum fee due on application. 5439.00 $445.00

Service Marking for Council Water, Stormwater and Sewers

Provision of as built plans No Charge Nao Charge
Marking large diameter sewer pumping mains No Charge No Charge
Marking large diameter trunk mains No Charge No Charge
Per Hour - Marking of Stormwater, sewer and water mains 5100.00 5101.00
Fees and Charges 2017/18 4
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Sewer, Solid Waste, Toilets

All fees and charges are inclusive of GST (except as noted *).

Sewer

Sewer Connections

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18
Fee (incl GST)

Fee (incl GST)

Note: Minimum Charges are per connection and non refundable

100mm Diameter Connection

100mm diameter connection 51,337.00 51,340.00
Plus a charge per metre of - No Road Crossing 5178.00 $185.00
Plus a charge per metre of - Road Crossing $237.00 $240.00

Minimum Charge

$1,337.00

Larger Than 100mm Diameter Connection

Mote: All costs including street restoration to be charged to applicant. Quotations available on request.

$1,340.00

Minimum Charge
Disconnection

Disconnection Fee

Video Inspection

$1,337.00

$1,340.00

4345.00 4350.00

Video Inspection Charge (per hour) - minimum one hour 8171.00 §175.00

Bay View Connections (Stage 1 Village)
All Connections to Stage 1 - Fixed fee to connect plus actual costs of connection - Quote will

be provided if required.
Service Marking for Council Water, Stormwater and Sewers

$15,340.00

$15,500.00

Provision of as built plans No Charge No Charge
Marking large diameter sewer pumping mains No Charge No Charge
Marking large diameter trunk mains Mo Charge Mo Charge
Per Hour - Marking of Stormwater, sewer and water mains 5100.00 5101.00

Trade Waste

Trade Waste Charges

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18

Fee (incl GST)

Fee (incl G5T)

City Charge

Existing Trade Waste Customers - Charge Per m? 50.76 50.76
Industry to be phased inte Trade waste charging system - Charge Per m* discharge to $0.76 $0.76
Domestic Reticulation System

Awatoto Charge Per m® 50.26 50.26
Pandora Charge Per m* 50.51 50.51
Tanker Discharge

Mote: Per Load at Millisereen Plant

Mote: Monday to Friday 7.00am to 4.00pm & Saturday 6.30am to 10.00am (Non Statutory Days

Tankers ($ per m® tanker capacity) 510.00 $10.00
After Hours - A minimum additional charge. (Additional Charges to recaover overtime, days in

) $95.00 $95.00
lieu etc may apply)

Fees and Charges 2017/18 5
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Public Toilets and Showers
Marine Parade Toilet (Soundshell)

Toilets
Adults & Children 5 years and over

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18
Fee (incl G5T)

Fee (incl G5T)

50.20 50.20

Children under 5 years

Shower charge

Mo Charge Mo Charge

$3.00 $3.00

Hire of towel (includes soap)
Lockers
Mote: Lockers will be opened after the end of the hire period and will be available for rehire

$2.00 $2.00

Bike Store

Deposit * $11.00 $12.00
Charge up to 4 hours $1.00 $1.00
Charge over 4 hours (same day) $2.00 52.00
A daily charge for each additional day or part thereof will apply after the first day 52.00 £2.00

Deposit * 511.00 512.00
Charge up to 4 hours $3.50 54,00
Charge over 4 hours (same day) 55.50 $6.00
Fees and Charges 2017/18 6
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Refuse Transfer Station

All fees and charges are inclusive of GST (except as noted *).

Refuse Transfer Station Charges

Note: All vehicles are weighed in and out.
All Vehicles
Greenwaste and Untreated Woed (per tonne)

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18

Fee (incl G5T)

5101.00

Fee {incl G5T)

$100.00

General Refuse (per tonne) (Bulk quantities agreed rate) $192.00 $198.00
Discount for separating Green Waste $5.00 $6.00
Minimum Charges

General Refuse (applies to loads up to 100kg) 518.00 520.00
Greenwaste and Untreated Wood (applies to loads up to 100kg) $14.00 $14.00
Polystyrene (per cubic metre) S61.00 564,00
Charge per rubbish bag (Maximum of 2 bags) $5.00 $5.00
Car tyres each (truck tyres not accepted) $6.00 56.00
Charge to reissue lost inwards docket 310.00 510.00
Recycling

Paper & cardboard, glass and metal separated at the recycling station Mo Charge Mo Charge
Fees and Charges 2017/18 7
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Sportsgrounds

All fees and charges are inclusive of GST (except as noted *).

Chapman Pavilion

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18

Chapman Pavilion

Fee (incl GST) Fee (incl GST)
Note: Times of Hire: Morning is 8.00am to 1.00pm, Afternoon is 1.00pm to 6.00pm, Evening is 6.00pm to 11.00pm and Full Day is
8.00am to 11.00pm. Weekdays are Monday to Thursday, Weekends are Friday to Sunday.
Note: Performance Bond: Payment of a performance bond is required to confirm a booking. This bond will be refunded after the hire
date, less any unpaid hire fees and additional costs incurred by Napier City Council as a result of actions or negligence of the hirer. The
performance bond will be refunded if the booking is cancelled at least 30 days before the first hire date.
Mote: Public Holidays: Additional costs incurred by Napier City Council for bookings on public holidays will be on-charged to the hirer.
Performance Bond * 5400.00 5400.00
Weekday Morning or Afternoon 5124.00 $125.00
Weelkday Evening 5165.00 5165.00
Weekday Full day $333.00 $335.00
Weekends Morning or Afternoon $165.00 $165.00
Weekends Evening $333.00 $335.00
Weekends Full day $566.00 $570.00
performance Bond * 5400.00 $400.00
Weelkday Morning or Afternoon 5110.00 5110.00
Weekday Evening $141.00 $145.00
Weelkday Full Day 5300.00 5300.00
Weekends Morning or Afternoon $141.00 §145.00
Weekends Evening $300.00 $300.00
Weekends Full Day $518.00 5520.00
Performance Bond * 3600.00 S600.00
Weekday Morning or Afternoon 5215.00 $215.00
Weelkday Evening $267.00 5270.00
Weekday Full Day $537.00 $540.00
Weekends Morning or Afternoon $267.00 5270.00
Weekends Evening $589.00 $590.00
Weekends Full Day $964.00 $965.00
Senior Floor Attendant (per hour) $59.00] $60.00
Fees and Charges 2017/18 8
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Graeme Lowe Stand Lounges

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18

Graeme Lowe Stand Lounges

Fee (incl G5T) Fee (incl G5T)
Mote: Times of Hire: Morning is 8.00am to 1.00pm, Afternoon is 1.00pm to 6.00pm, Evening is 6.00pm to 11.00pm and Full Day is
8.00am to 11.00pm. Weekdays are Meonday to Thursday, Weekends are Friday to Sunday.
Note: Performance Bond: Payment of a performance bond is required to confirm a booking. This bond will be refunded after the hire
date, less any unpaid hire fees and additional costs incurred by Napier City Council as a result of actions or negligence of the hirer. The
performance bond will be refunded if the booking is cancelled at least 30 days before the first hire date.
Note: Event Day: A day on which an entry charge event is held on the Mclean Park field of play.
Mote: Public Holidays: Additional costs incurred by Napier City Council for bookings on public holidays will be on-charged to the hirer.
Performance Bond * S400.00 S400.00
Weekday Morning or Afternoon £290.00 5290.00
Weekday Evening $354.00 $355.00
Weekday Full day $850.00 S850.00
Weekends Morning or Afternoon 5356.00 5360.00
Weekends Evening $432.00 5435.00
Weekends Full day 51,067.00 51,070.00
Event Day $1,067.00 $1,070.00
Performance Bond * S400.00 S400.00
Weekday Morning or Afternoon $311.00 $315.00
Weekday Evening 5403.00 5405.00
Weekday Full day $946.00 $950.00
Weekends Morning or Afternoon 5400.00 5400,00
Weekends Evening 5470.00 5475.00
Weekends Full day 51,194.00 51,200.00
Additional Facilities
pPerformance Bond * $200.00 $200.00
Morning or Afternoon S84.00 $85.00
Evening S168.00 5170.00
Full Day $280.00 $280.00
Event Day $280.00 $280.00
Senior Floor Attendant (per hour) $59.00] $60.00
Fees and Charges 2017/18 9
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Rodney Green Centennial Event Centre

Rodney Green Centennial Event Centre

Note: Times of Hire: Morning is 8.00am to 1.00pm, Afternoon is 1.00pm to 6.00pm, Evening is 6.00pm to 11.00pm and Full Day is

8.00am to midnight (unless specified otherwise).

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18

Fee (incl G5T)

Fee (incl G5T)

Note: Performance Bond: Payment of a performance bond is required to confirm a booking. This bond will be refunded after the hire
date, less any unpaid hire fees and additional costs incurred by Napier City Council as a result of actions or negligence of the hirer. The

performance bond will be refunded if the booking is cancelled at least 30 days before the first hire date.

Note: Seasonal Hire: A booking for 20 or more sessions over one year (a session is a morning, afternoon, or evening).

Mote: Public Holidays: Additional costs incurred by Napier City Council for bookings on public holidays will be on-charged to the hirer.

Mote: Discount for Sports Tournaments. Only applies if the tournament's principal venue is the Rodney Green Centennial Event
Centre. Discount may be negotiated at the time of booking with the Sports Facilities Manager, based on economic benefit the

tournament brings to the city.

Performance Bond * S600.00 S600.00
Morning or Afternocn 5102.00 5105.00
Evening 5172.00 5175.00
Full Day $287.00 $290.00
performance Bond * $600.00 $600.00
Morning or Afternoon $255.00 $5255.00
Evening $383.00 $385.00
Full Day SE84.00 S685.00

Performance Bond *

By negotiation
with Sports
Facilities Manager

By negotiation
with Sports
Facilities Manager

Morning or Afternoon

By negotiation
with Sports
Facilities Manager

By negotiation
with Sports
Facilities Manager

Evening to Midnight

By negotiation
with Sports
Facilities Manager

By negotiation
with Sports
Facilities Manager

Full Day to Midnight

By negotiation
with Sports
Facilities Manager

By negotiation
with Sports
Facilities Managear

Per hour after midnight

By negotiation
with Sports
Facilities Manager

By negotiation
with Sports
Facilities Manager

Fees and Charges 2017/18
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Additional Facilities

performance Bond * $200.00 5200.00
Morning or Afternoon 564.00 565.00
Evening 5$79.00 $80.00
Full Day $162.00 $165.00
performance Bond * $200.00 $200.00
Morning or Afternoch 552.00 555.00
Evening $63.00 $65.00
Full Day $125.00 $125.00
performance Bond * 5200.00 5200.00
Morning or Afternoon $85.00 $85.00
Evening S108.00 5110.00
Full Day $215.00 $215.00
pPerformance Bond * $200.00 $200.00
Morning or Afternoan $52.00 $55.00
Evening $63.00 565.00
Full Day $125.00 $125.00
Male and female per day $33.00 $35.00
Male and female changing room toilets per day (if required in addition to foyer toilets) $33.00 $35.00
. . . . L Price on Price on
Price estimates or quotations provided on application
Application Application
Cleaning and other services during hire period (per hour) $44.00] $45.00
Senior Floor Attendant (per hour) 559.00' $60.00
Price on Price on
Price estimates or quotations provided on application I -
Application Application
Fees and Charges 2017/18 11
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Sportsgrounds

Sportsgrounds

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18

Fee (incl G5T)

Fee (incl G5T)

Note: Performance Bond: A performance bond is required to confirm a booking for a one-off event or tournament. This bond will be
refunded after the hire date, less any unpaid hire fees and additional costs incurred by Napier City Council as a result of actions or
negligence of the hirer, The performance bond will be refunded if the booking is cancelled at least 30 days before the hire date,

Note: Seasonal Hire: A booking for up to 20 competition matches on any one sports ground over one season.

Mote: Season Definition: Winter [April to August inclusive); Summer {October to March inclusive). Out of season games will be charged

at the one-off rate.

Mote: Admission Charge: Where the hirer charges an admission fee, the hire fee is as scheduled or 20% of the gate, whichever is

greater.

Note: Cancellation: Cancellation charges will apply when Council has incurred preparatory costs and cancellation is not due to the

weather. This includes junior sports.

Mote: Junior (Local Competition): Maximum schoal year 8,

Note: Discount for Sports Tournaments: Only applies if the tournament's principal venue is Onekawa Park (Netball), Melson Park
(Cricket) or Park Island. Discount may be negotiated at the time of booking with the Sports Facilities Manager, based on economic

benefit the tournament brings to the city.

Note: One-off Games: Includes, but is not limited to, out-of season, friendly and trial games.

Note: Practice: One team only and must be booked - more than one team will be treated as a trial or friendly game and will be

charged at the one-off game rate.

Mote: Charges for Unbooked Games: A penalty rate of 150% of the one-off game rate will be charged for any game played without an

approved booking.

Mote: Public Holidays: Additional costs incurred by Napier City Council for bookings on public holidays will be on-charged to the hirer,

Price on Price on
Performance Bond * I o
Application Application
As per charges for| As per charges for
Tournament charge
the code the code
Ground remarking $76.00 $80.00
Cleaning changing reoms per visit (Park Island) Weekdays $139.00 $140.00
Cleaning changing rooms per visit (Park Island) Weekends and after hours 5243.00 5245.00
Cleaning changing rooms per visit (Park Island) Statutory Holidays 5698.00 $700.00
Rubbish bins (additional to standard supply) $8.00 $10.00
Electricity usage Actual usage Actual usage
R . Price on Price on
Other services required
application application
Price on Price o
Performance Bond * _I ) _I ) "
Application Application
Event charge - per day, per winter playing field $53.00 $55.00
Cleaning changing rooms per visit (Park Island) Weekdays 5139.00 $140.00
Cleaning changing rooms per visit [Park Island) Weekends and After Hours $243.00 $245.00
Cleaning changing reoms per visit [Park Island) Statutory Holidays S698.00 $700.00
Rubbish bins {(additional to standard supply) 58.00 510.00
Electricity usage Actual usage Actual usage
R ) Price on Price on
Other services required
Application Application
Price on Price on
performance Bond * . _
Application Application
Event charge - per day, per winter playing field $462.00 $465.00
Cleaning changing rooms per visit (Park Island) Weekdays 5139.00 $140.00
Cleaning changing rooms per visit [Park Island) Weekends and After Hours $243.00 $245.00
Cleaning changing reoms per visit (Park Island) Statutory Holidays $698.00 $700.00
Rubbish bins (additional to standard supply) 58.00 310.00
Electricity usage Actual use Actual use
R . Price on Price on
Other services required o o
Application Application
Fees and Charges 2017/18 12
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Seasonal charge per ground (20 competition matches maximum]) $955.00 $960.00
One-off games 598.00 5100.00
7-aside seasonal charge per ground (20 competition matches maximum) 5477.00 $480.00
7-aside one-off games $25.00 $25.00
Junior (Local Competition) No Charge No Charge
Booked practice (one team only) Mo Charge Mo Charge
Rubbish bins (additional to standard supply) $8.00 510.00
Preparation outside normal work hours (per hour - labour, plant and materials) Actual Cost Actual Cost
Other services required (including remarking of grounds) P_rn:e.un P_rn:e.un
Application Application
Seasonal charge per ground (20 competition matches maximum) 5480.00 $480.00
One-off games $24.00 $25.00
Booked practice (one team only) No Charge No Charge
Rubbish bins (additional to standard supply) 58.00 $10.00
Preparation outside normal work hours (per hour - labour, plant and materials) Actual Cost Actual Cost
Other services required (including remarking of grounds) Price on Price on
Application Application
Seasonal charge per ground (20 competition matches maximum) $972.00 $975.00
One-off games $98.00 $100.00
7-aside seasonal charge per ground (20 competition matches) $487.00 $450.00
7-aside one-off games $25.00 525.00
Junior (Local Competition) Mo Charge Mo Charge
Booked practice (one team only) No Charge No Charge
Rubbish bins (additional to standard supply) $8.00 $10.00
Preparation outside normal work hours (per hour - labour, plant and materials) Actual Cost Actual Cost
Other services required (including remarking of grounds) Price on Price on
Application Application
Seasonal charge per ground (20 competition matches maximum) $721.00 $§725.00
One-off games 571.00 575.00
7-aside or Tag Football seasonal charge per ground (20 competition matches) $360.00 $360.00
7-aside or Tag Football one-off games 519.00 520.00
Junior (Local Competition) No Charge Mo Charge
Booked practice (one team only) No Charge No Charge
Rubbish bins (additional to standard supply) 58.00 $10.00
Preparation outside normal work hours (per hour - labour, plant and materials) Actual Cost Actual Cost
Other services required (including remarking of grounds) P_rlce.on P_r|ce.0r|
Application Application
Price on Price on
Charge per booking _— .
Application Application
Seasonal charge per ground (20 competition matches maximum) $542.00 $545.00
One-off games 577.00 S80.00
Junior (Local Competition) No Charge Nao Charge
Booked practice (one team only) Mo Charge Mo Charge
Rubbish bins (additional to standard supply) $8.00 $10.00
Preparation outside normal work hours (per hour - labour, plant and materials) Actual Cost Actual Cost
Price on Price on
Other services required (including remarking of grounds) _— _
Application Application
Fees and Charges 2017/18 13
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Note: Charges include morning and evening preparation only (for example, use of covers during the day is the responsibility of the
hirer).
Seasonal charge per wicket (20 club competition matches maximum; one match per day) 52,780.00 52,780.00
Club practice (20 weeks; 2 nights per week; 2 wickets) 52,780.00 $2,780.00
Representative practice (per day; 1 wicket) $139.00 $140.00
One off game (except as specified below) $272.00 $275.00
One off game (twilight; outfield wicket) $139.00 $140.00
One off game (50 over) $272.00 $275.00
One off game (twenty/20) $110.00 $110.00
Two day game (consecutive days; one pitch) $5374.00 $375.00
Three day game (consecutive days; one pitch) $561.00 $565.00
Four day game (consecutive days; one pitch) 5748.00 $750.00
Five day game (consecutive days; one pitch) $938.00 $940.00
Women's 40 over game $257.00 $260.00
Junior representative (grass at representative practice rate) $139.00 $140.00
Seasonal charge per wicket (20 club competition matches maximum) 51,060.00 $1,060.00
One off game $55.00 $55.00
Junior (Local Competition) Mo Charge Mo Charge
Rubbish bins (additional to standard supply) 58.00 510.00
Preparation outside normal work hours (per hour - labour, plant and materials) Actual Cost Actual Cost
Other services required (including remarking of grounds) P_rlce.un P_n{e_on
Application Application
Petane Domain - 3 courts (annual charge) 51,529.00 $1,530.00
Preparation outside normal work hours (per hour - labour, plant and materials) Actual Cost Actual Cost
R . Price on Price on
Other services required o o
Application Application
Napier - per season 51,568.00 $1,670.00
Preparation outside normal work hours (per hour - labour, plant and materials) Actual Cost Actual Cost
R . Price on Price on
Other services required
Application Application
Onekawa Park - 12 courts (full year charge) 55,731.00 55,735.00
Preparation outside normal work hours (per hour - labour, plant and materials) Actual Cost Actual Cost
Price on Price on
Other services required _— .
Application Application
Fees and Charges 2017/18 14
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McLean Park

McLean Park

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18

Fee (incl G5T)

Fee (incl G5T)

Mote: For events with two or more consecutive days of use, the minimum charge shall apply for the first day. Charges for additional
days will be negotiated with the hirer.
Mote: 20% of gate clause in General Terms applies
Per day minimum charge (excluding floodlights) $2,653.00 $2,660.00
Floodlights hire (per hour of use) 51,329.00 51,330.00
Price on Price on
Other services and facilities required
Application Application
Performance Bond * $1,500.00 $1,500.00
Per day minimum charge 52,653.00 $2,655.00
Floodlights hire (per hour of use) 51,329.00 51,330.00
Electricians or Technicians on Standby - per hour 584.00 585.00
Video screen §1,725.00 $1,725.00
Scoreboard Mo Charge Mo Charge
Preparation outside normal work hours (per hour - labour, plant and materials) Actual Cost Actual Cost
Price on Price on
Other services and facilities required o o
Application Application

Park Island

Tremain Field (Park Island)

Mote: 20% of gate clause in General Terms applies.

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18

Fee (incl GST)

Fee (incl GST)

Mote: 20% of gate clause in General Terms applies,

Seasonal charge per ground (20 matches maximum]) 51,014.00 51,015.00
One off game charge 5103.00 $105.00
Preparation outside normal work hours (per hour - labour, plant and materials) Actual Cost Actual Cost
R . Price on Price on

Other services required
Application Application

Bluewater Stadium (Park Island)

Mapier City Rovers

As per licence

As per licence

B Price on Price on

Other hirers . -
Application Application
Preparation outside normal work hours (per hour - labour, plant and materials) Actual Cost Actual Cost
R . Price on Price on

Other services required

Application Application
Fees and Charges 2017/18 15
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Cemeteries

All fees and charges are inclusive of GST (except as noted *).

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18

Cemeteries ) )
Fee (incl G5T) Fee {incl G5T)

Stillborn child {within Neo-Natal area and up to 28 days after birth) No Charge No Charge
stillborn child (not within Neo-Matal area and up to 28 days after birth) $89.00 $92.00
Child (Over 29 days and under 14 years) $260.00 $265.00
Adults 5542.00 $560.00
Same Plot 52,450.00 $2,500.00
Different Plot $2,450.00 $2,500.00
Extra Depth (to allow for three burials) | 585.00' $87.00
Burial of Deceased Formerly Resident Outside City Boundary | SGl0.00I $620.00

Note: Includes Perpetual Maintenance

Children under 14 years area (Western Hills and Park Island) $885.00 $900.00
Wharerangi 52,160.00 $2,200.00
Western Hills $2,160.00 $2,200.00
Eskdale $2,160.00 $2,200.00

Note: Includes Perpetual Maintenance

Wharerangi Inground Plaque $390.00 $400.00
Wharerangi Middle Ridge Ash Beam $390.00 $400.00
Western Hills Rose Garden Bads 1-14 $285.00 $292.00
Western Hills Rose Garden Beds 15 and onwards $390.00 400,00
Western Hills Upright Ash Internment Area $550.00 3565.00
Interment of Ashes 589.00 592,00
Scattering of Ashes $89.00 $92.00
Disinterment of Ashes [ $89.00| 452.00
Registration of Memorial only | SEB.UDI 592.00
Record of name in book of remembrance | S40.00| 542.00
Permit to erect a monument | $40,00| 542,00
Transfer or relinquishment of ash or burial plot | $40,00| 542.00

Note: In exceptional circumstances arrangements can be made for a burial outside normal working hours, Normal hours are 8.00am to
4.00pm Monday to Friday and 8.00am to 12noon Saturday. For Saturday after 12noon, Sunday and Public Holidays additional charges
will apply based on an actual quoted basis. Requests for guotations must be made at least 24 hours in advance during normal working

hours.

Cost Per After Hours Call (for Saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays between 10am and 5pm) $62.00 $65.00
Out-of-hours additional fee - Minimum charge $725.00 5750.00
Wharerangi 8163.00 5168.00
Eskdale $81.00 583.00
Dressing of grave and use of equipment $83.EID| 585.00
Fees and Charges 2017/18 16
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Parks and Reserves

All fees and charges are inclusive of GST (except as noted *).

Reserves

Fee (incl G5T)

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18

Fee {incl G5T)

Occupation and use of any public Park or Reserve by either a commercial operation, circus, Mardi Gras, Gypsy Fair or entertainment
group, which intend to charge a public admission or sell products for financial gain.

Rental (per day) $390.00 $400.00
Bond (refundable only if grounds and amenities are left in good order)* $550.00 $575.00
Use of grounds & amenities No Charge

Bond (refundable only if grounds and amenities are left in good order)* 5550.00 $575.00
Use of sealed public car park for marquee : (per day) $240.00 $250.00
Use of grass reserve for vehicle and boat trailer parking : (per day) $465.00 $475.00

Soundshell

Soundshell

Fee (incl G5T)

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18

Fee (incl GST)

Use of stage and backstage for commercial event (per day) 5390.00 $400.00
Use of stage and backstage area for a free community event No Charge No Charge
Bond (refundable only if grounds and amenities are left in good order) * $550.00 $575.00
Supply of rubbish bins {additional to standard supply) 58.00 £8.00
Fees and Charges 2017/18 17
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Halls

All fees and charges are inclusive of GST (except as noted *).

Memorial Hall Complex - Clive Square

Closed for Redevelopment |

Greenmeadows East Community Hall

Main Hall & Kitchen

Fee (incl GST)

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18
Fee {incl GST)

Hourly charge $39.00 $39.00
Morning or Afternocn 5106.00 5106.00
Evening $161.00 $162.00
Whole Day 5235.00 5236.00
Hourly charge 527.00 527.00
Morning or Afternoon £79.00 £79.00
Evening 5117.00 5117.00
Whole Day $155.00 $156.00

Meeting Room

Hourly charge $17.00 $17.00
Morning or Afternoon S48.00 548,00
Evening 570.00 $70.00
Whaole Day 597.00 597.00
Hourly charge $14.00 514.00
Morning or Afternoon 338.00 $38.00
Evening $52.00 552.00
Whole Day 569.00 569.00
Fees and Charges 2017/18 18
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Libraries

All fees and charges are inclusive of GST (except as noted *).

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18

Library Services Charges

Fee (incl G5T) Fee {incl G5T)
Book Rental No Charge No Charge
Children's Compact Disc Mo Charge Mo Charge
Book Rental - Best Seller Collection 55.10 $5.10
Magazine Rental - Best Selller Collection $2.60 52,60
Compact Disc Rental - per item 14 days 52.00 52.00
DVD Rental - new title, per item 7 days 53.60 53.60
DVD Rental - older item, including Children's, 7 days $2.00 £2.00
DVD Rental - series, 14 days $6.00 56.00
Console Games Rental - per item 7 days 85.10 45.10
Console Older Games Rental - per item 7 days $3.10 $3.10
All materials except BestSeller books, BestSeller magazines, and console games - per item per $0.40 $0.40
day ’ '
All materials issued on a junior membership card (under 16 years of age) - per item per day 50.20 50.20
BestSeller Collection - Books and magazines. Per item per day 51.10 $1.10
Console Games - per item per day 51.10 51,10
Maximum charge per item $11.00 $11.00
Charge per adult membership (includes interbranch transfers) 51.10 31.10
Charge per child/teen membership (includes interbranch transfers) 50.60 50.60
Charge for magazine reservation 51.10 51.10
Handling Fee $6.50 $6.50
Interloans from libraries that charge an additional fee (handling fee will be additionally

$21.00 $21.00

charged)
Rush Fee (additional to above charges) $22.50 $22.50
Handling Fee s3.00| 43.00
Annual full-services subscription for Hawkes Bay residents who live outside both Napier City 447,80 448,00
and Hastings District Council boundaries and are not ratepayers in Napier City ’ '
Borrowing Fee [ $22.40| $22.50
Replacement of Membership Cards | s4.00] 54.00
Per hour with first 15 minutes free [ $48.80] $50.00
Per Ad sheet (Black & White 1 x side only) 50.20 50.20
Per A3 sheet (Black & White 1 x side only) 50.40 50.40
Per A4 sheet (Colour 1 x side anly) $0.70 50,70
Per A3 sheet (Colour 1 x side anly) $2.00 52.00
National - up to five pages $3.50 53.50
Subsequent pages - per page 50.20 £0.20
International - per page 53.50 53.50
Per hour 54.00 54.00
Per 30 minutes 52.00 $2.00
Fees and Charges 2017/18 19
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Microfilm reader printer (per A4 sheet) 50.50 $0.50
A4 black & white printouts (per side) 50.20 %0.20
A3 Colour Printouts (per side) 52.00 52,00
A4 Colour Printouts {per side) 50.70 $0.70
Charges Related to Damaged or Lost Items
Mote: Books with a high replacement value are priced at the discretion of library management
Iltems are charged at individual purchase price as per catalogue record. If a purchase price is
€ P P P g P P Individual Individual
not recorded, a standard replacement cost is charged as per the following average item price ) _
Purchase Price Purchase Price
table
Administration Fee per account $5.60 £5.60
Mon Fiction $45.00 $45.00
Maori Collection $37.40 $37.40
Parent Centre $37.40 $37.40
Large Print $57.00 $57.00
Fiction 546.00 546.00
Mon Fiction $34.80 $34.80
Fiction $27.10 $27.10
All books under 511 purchase price are charged 511.20 $11.20
MNon Fiction $32.20 $32.20
Large Print $37.30 $37.30
Picture Books $27.10 $27.10
Maori Collection $32.20 $32.20
Extended Reader $22.00 522,00
Beginner Reader 55.10 $5.10
Independent Reader $17.00 $17.00
Per Compact Disk $§27.10 5$27.10
Children's Book with CD 55.60 55.60
Language CD $37.90 $37.90
Per Game $75.00| $75.00
Purchase price of item as per catalogue record, if not available a standard replacement cost
$27.10 $27.10
will be charged at
Per Disk $27.10] $27.10
Individual Individual
All Magazines ) '
Purchase Price Purchase Price
Minimum Charge $11.20 $11.20
Children's Puzzles $28.80 528.80
Missing Puzzle Piece $5.60 $5.60
Fees and Charges 2017/18 20
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Napier Aquatic Centre

All fees and charges are inclusive of GST (except as noted *).

Mapier Aguatic Centre

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18

Fee (incl G5T) Fee {incl G5T)
Adults single admission 54.70 54.80
Children (5 years and over) single admission $3.60 33,70
Children {under 5 years, accompanied by adult in water) single admission No Charge No Charge
Senior Citizens (65 +) and Community Services Card holders single admission $3.60 $3.70
General Spectators 51.40 51.50
Club Member $1.40 51.50
Waterslide (unlimited rides) $4.70 £4,80
Child (10-Swim Cards) $32.00 $33.00
Child (20-Swim Cards) 563.00 565.00
Child (30-Swim Cards) 5152.00 $157.50
Adult (10-Swim Cards) $42.00 543.00
Adult (20-Swim Cards) $83.00 S85.00
Adult (50-Swim Cards) $205.00 $210.00
Community Card Holder (L0-Swim Cards) $32.00 $33.00
Community Card Holder (20-Swim Cards) $63.00 $65.00
Community Card Holder (50-Swim Cards) $152.00 $157.50
Club Member (10-Swim Cards) $12.00 $12.50
Club Member (20-Swim Cards) 523.80 524.80
Club Member (50-Swim Cards) $59.00 361.50
Pool Hire Charges
Note: All pool hire charges on a per-hour basis
Note: Entry fee is exclusive for hire of the following facilities except for single lane hire.
Single Lane (plus $1.00 including GST entry fee per pupil) 59.40 $9.50
Slide Special (Napier schools only) 52.80 52,90
Old Pool $65.00 $67.00
Ivan Wilson 25-metre Pool 577.00 579.00
Ivan Wilson Pool Whole Facility (including Waterslide) 5142.00 5146.50
Old Learners Poal $35.60 $36.60
Sand Pit No Charge No Charge
Note: Entry fee is exclusive for hire of the following facilities except for single lane hire.
Single Lane (plus club entry fee per pool user) 59.40 $9.50
Old Pool 565.00 367.00
Ivan Wilson 25-metre Pool §77.00 5$79.00
Sand Pit No Charge No Charge
Note: Entry fee is exclusive for hire of the following facilities except for single lane hire.
Single Lane (plus normal entry fee per pool user) 59.40 $9.50
Old Pool $88.00 59050
Ivan Wilson 25-metre Pool $99.00 5102.00
Ivan Wilson Pool Whole Facility (including Waterslide) $355.00 $365.00
Old Learners Pool 547.00 548.50
Sand Pit No charge No Charge
Please contact the Swim School Co-ordinator for Learn 2 Swim Charges or visit our website at www.napieraquatic.co.nz.
Per Session $5.30| $5.40
Fees and Charges 2017/18 21
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Planning Support

All fees and charges are inclusive of GST (except as noted *).

Geographic Information Services (GIS)

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18

Fee (incl G5T)

Fee {incl G5T)

Note: A request that involves less than 15 minutes to produce.

AD Paper Size $50.00 $50.00
Al Paper Size $30.00 $30.00
A2 Paper Size $15.00 $15.00

disbursements.

Specialised maps are those which require new layers to be added, analysis work and/or specialised printing techniques. In addition to
the printing charges outlined above (same as every-day map requests) there is a charge based on actual time taken plus any

GIS Officers

Planning Administration

5105.00

$105.00

Plan Copying A0 (per sheet) $15.00 $15.00
Plan Copying Al (per sheet) $10.00 510,00
Plan Copying A2 (per sheet) 55.00 $5.00
Photocopying A4/A3 Assisted $1.00 £1.00
Digital property file (Scanned on ad hoc basis, if scanning less than 15 minutes no charge) $200.00 $250.00
Property Number Map Book $30.00 $30.00
Certificate of Title 325.00 $25.00
Administration Staff S?S.UOI 575.00
Fees and Charges 2017/18 22
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Resource Consents

All fees and charges are inclusive of GST (except as noted *).

Development Charges

Fee (incl G5T)

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18

Fee {incl G5T)

Non Notified Resource Consent $900.00 5900.00
Mon Motified Resource Consent (multi-unit) $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Notified Resource Consent 58,700.00 58,700.00
Limited Notification Resource Consent §7,550.00 $7,550.00
Variation of Conditions - Non Notified $300.00 $300.00
Variation of Conditions - Notified 53,625.00 53,625.00
Mote: These set fees relate to the mimimumn charge only. Actual fee payable includes the cost of time taken to process each
application, memarandum, consent, notice, certificate or schedule, the costs of disbursements, plus any inspections required.
Certificate of Compliance (Sec 139) 5300.00 $300.00
Existing Use Certificate $300.00 $300.00
Extension of Resource Consent Expiry Fee (Sec 125) $300.00 $300.00
Outline Plan Lodgement (Sec 176A) $900.00 $900.00
Review of Decisions (Sec 357) 51,750.00 $1,750.00
Overseas Investment Certificate $300.00 $300.00
Resource Management Certificate for Sale and Supply of Alcohol 2012 $80.00 $80.00
Property File Management Fee (charged per consent) $75.00 $75.00
CBD Sandwich Boards Signage Fee 5100.00 $100.00

Land Information Memorandum

LIM Fee

$250.00]

$250.00

Fees and Charges 2017/18
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Subdivision and Land Development

All fees and charges are inclusive of GST (except as noted *).

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18

Processing of Resource Consents (Subdivision)

Fee (incl G5T) Fee {incl G5T)

Note: These set fees relate to the minimum charge only. Actual fee payable includes the cost of time taken to process each
application, memorandum, consent, notice, certificate or schedule, the cost of disbursements, plus any inspections required.

documentation.

Total $900.00 $910.00
Scheme Plan Approval (11-20 lots) 51,950.00 51,975.00
Scheme Plan Approval (greater than 20 lots) $2,320.00 $2,350.00
Amendments to Flats/Crosslease 5300.00 5305.00
Certification Fee (223 & 348) $150.00 $155.00
Certificate of Compliance (224) Regulatory Engineering 5450.00 $455.00
Rights of Way Approval 5300.00 $305.00
Document Sealing/Signing Fee $100.00 $100.00
Site Visit Fee 5100.00 $100.00
Monitoring Inspection in relation to any consent, designation, or site inspection $300.00 $305.00
Property File Management Fee (charged per consent) $75.00 $75.00
Regulatory Engineering $150.00 $155.00
Planning Staff $150.00 §155.00
Administration Staff 575.00 575.00

Conveyancing Costs

Note: The following costs are for attendances by the City Solicitors on behalf of Council for the preparation and arrangement of legal

Bond (includes Caveat) * $565.00 3570.00
Release of Bond (includes Caveat) $445.00 5450.00
Release of Bond and issue of replacement Bond (includes withdrawal of existing Caveat and

: $770.00 $780.00
creation of new Caveat)
Easement (per document) 5445.00 $450.00
Covenant (per document) 5445.00 $450.00
Certificate under Building Act $360.00 $365.00
Release of Certificate, Caveat $240.00 5245.00
Consent $210.00 $215.00
Release of Consent Notice, Fencing Covenant 5300.00 3305.00
Lease Renewal $510.00 §515.00
Freeholding 5510.00 5515.00

Engineering Approval (Assets)

Mote: The charges apply where the proposed works are in terms of D and E of the code.

Note: Where the proposed works are not in terms of D and E of the code but subject to specific design then the actual cost is charged.

Minimum charge (for up to 3 lots) $180.40 $183.00
Per lot for each additional over 3 527.50 528.00
Minimum charge (staff time hourly rate) (Where there is insufficient information ar

) . $128.00 $130.00
amendments are required, additional charges may be made)

be taken over by Council.

Note: Bond for - As Built - plans are required for stand-alone projects (not part of a subdivision) that include infrastructure that is to

Bond calculated at 5% of estimated cost of project with a minimum of 55,000 *

Construction - Acceptance of Pipe Assets

55,000.00

$5,070.00

Note: Initial inspection, water-tightness test, CCTV inspection and final inspection.

Minimum charge $191.60 $194.00
Per lot for each additional over 3 548.00 549.00
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Note: Initial inspection, water-tightness test, CCTV inspection and final inspection.

Minimur charge 5191.60 5194.00
Per lot for each additional aver 3 548.00 549,00
Mote: Initial inspection, pressure test, disinfection, residual check and flushing and final inspection.

Minimum charge $364.00 $369.00
Per lot for each additional over 3 $60.00 $61.00
Mote: Where charging by number of lots is inappropriate the following charges per metre apply.

Sewerage - Minimum charge $191.60 5194.00
Sewerage - Per meter $2.30 £2.35
Stormwater - Minimum charge 5191.60 5194.00
Stormwater - Per meter $2.30 42,35
Water Supply - Minimum charge $357.00 $362.00
Water Supply - Per meter 52.30 42,35
Roading - Fixed Charge (initial inspections for construction of new roads) S504.00 $511.00
Roading - plus a Per Lot charge of $25.00 526,00
Reserves - Minimum Charge (initial inspections for development of new reserves) 5572.00 $580.00
Reserves - Additional Inspection Charge $109.00 $111.00

Financial Contributions

Urban (per lot) $23,617.00 $23,617.00
Ahuriri (per lot) $23,421.00 $23,421.00
Jervoistown: Full urban (per lot) non local off site 520,810.00 520,810.00
Jervoistown: Full urban (plus: per lot) local off site $81,833.00 $81,833.00
Multi-Story (per dwelling unit) 518,875.00 518,875.00
Multi-Story (plus per hectare - Stormwater) 554,545.00 554,545.00
King St / Guppy Rd (per dwelling unit) $19,845.00 $19,845,00
King St / Guppy Rd (plus per hectare - Stormwater) 5184,239.00 5184,239.00
King St / Guppy Rd (plus per metre Guppy Road frontage - if applicable) S688.00 $688.00
ng.St / Guppy Rd (less: per metre Guppy Road frontage roading structure plan credit - where $460.00 $460.00
applicable)
Lagoon Farm (per lot) $21,273.00 $21,273.00
Mission Heights (per lot) 20,605.00 $20,605.00
Park Island (per lot) $21,491.00 $21,491.00
Te Awa (per lot) 519,702.00 519,702.00
Te Awa (plus: per hectare) local off site 5471,232.00 $471,232.00
Te Awa (plus: per meter of road frontage - where applicable) $3,058.00 $3,058.00
Poraiti (per lot) $16,069.00 $16,069.00
Lifestyle Character (per lot) 517,424.00 517,424,00
Lifestyle Character: Plus for lots not connected to a stormwater system discharging above the

$2,421.00 $2,421.00
flood detention dam in Kent Terrace
All other rural areas including subdistrict rural (per lot) 514,417.00 $14,417.00
Jervoistown (per lot) non local off site 516,835.00 516,835.00
Jervoistown {plus: per lot - road) Applies to the area west of Jervois Road, North of Meeanee

57,070.00 $7,070.00
Road and South of Burness Road
Jer\.-'mstown- {plus: per lot - stormwater) Applies to those properties that drain to the Upper $8.250.00 $8.50.00
Purimu Drain
Jer\r_mstown (plus: per lot - stormwater) Applies to those properties that drain to the Jervois $108,825.00 $108,825.00
Drain
Bay View Water Supply (per domestic connection) | $2,5?2.00| $2,672.00
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Bay View Water Supply (Commercial)

Development Contributions

indexed on 1st July in line with Council's LTCCP policies.

(1) 15mm connection, or [ $2,672.00| $2,702.00
(2) the sum of:
(i} Offices and Shops
- Gross Floor area (S per m?) 310.70 510.80
- plus Pervious Land area ($ per m?) S4.00 54,10
(i) Warehouses
- Gross Floor area ($ per m?) $5.30 $5.40
- plus Pervious Land area ($ per m?) 54.00 $4.10
(iii) Unsealed yards ($ per m?) 54.00 54,10
(i) Residential Care, Travellers Accommodation and Retirement Complexes
- Population per Head S400.00 $405.00
- plus Pervious Land area ($ per m?) 54.00 44,10
(i) Day Care Centres and Educational Facilities
- Population per Head $200.00 $204.00
- plus Pervious Land area ($ per m?) 54.00 54,10
Bay View Wastewater (Commercial)

See sewer See sewer
(1) Bay View wastewater connection charge, or connection conneaction

charges charges

(2] the sum of:
(i) Offices and Shops
- Gross Floor area ($ per m?) | 5?.5D| 47.50
(i) Warehouses
- Gross Floor area ($ per m?) | 53.SD| 53.80
(i) Residential Care, Travellers Accommodation and Retirement Complexes
- Population per Head [ $280.00] $283.00
(i) Day Care Centres and Educational Facilities
- Population per Head 5139.00 5141.00

Mote: This schedule of charges for Development Contributions will become operative when Council adopts its initial LTCCP, and is

Roads and Transportation [ $11,705.00| $12,001.00
Offices and Shops

- Gross floor area ($ per m?) §7.10 §7.20
- Plus pervious land area (3 per m?) 52.70 52.70

- or equivalent water connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections

Medical Clinics/Hospitals

- Grass floor area (S per m?)

58.80

59.00

- Plus pervious land area (3 per m?)

52.70

32,70

- or eguivalent water connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections

Warehouses / Factories / Network Utility Operations

- Gross floor area ($ per m?)

$3.60

$3.60

- Plus pervious land area (S per m?)

52.70

32.70

- ar equivalent water connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections

Unsealed Yards

- Pervious land area (% per m?)

52.70

52,70

- or eguivalent water connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections

Fees and Charges 2017/18
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Churches
- Per church $3,514.00 53,603.00
- Plus pervious land area ($ per m?) 52.70 $2.70

- or equivalent water connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections

Offices and Shops

- Gross floor area (S per m?)

54.90

$5.00

- or equivalent wastewater connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections

Medical Clinics/Hospitals

- Gross floor area (S per m?)

56.10

%6.30

- or equivalent wastewater connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections

Warehouses / Factories / Network Utility Operations

- Gross floor area ($ per m?)

52.50

42,50

- ar equivalent wastewater connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections

Churches

- Per church

$2,440.80

$2,513.00

- or equivalent wastewater connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections

Offices and Shops - Land area (S per m?) 54.80 54.90
Medical Clinics/Hospitals - Land area ($ per m?) 54.80 54,90
Warehouses / Factories / Network Utility Operations - Land area ($ per m?) S4.80 54,90
Unsealed Yards - Land area (S per m?) 51.20 $1.30
Churches - Land area ($ per m?) $4.80 $4.90
Residential Care Facilities

- Population (% per head) $263.00 $270.00
- Plus pervious land area ($ per m?) 52.70 $2.70

- or equivalent water connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections

Travellers Accommodation

- Population ($ per head)

$263.00

$270.00

- Plus pervious land area ($ per m?)

$2.70

42,70

- or equivalent water connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections

Day Care Centres

- Population ($ per head)

5132.00

$136.00

- Plus pervious land area (5 per m?)

52.70

52.70

- or eguivalent water connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections

Educational Facilities

- Population (5 per head)

$132.00

$136.00

- Plus pervious land area (S per m?)

52.70

52.70

- or equivalent water connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections

Retirement Complexes

- Population (5 per head)

5261.00

$269.00

- Plus pervious land area ($ per m?)

42.70

42.70

- or equivalent water connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections
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Residential Care Facilities

- Population (& per head)

4184.00

$188.00

- or equivalent wastewater connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections

Travellers Accommodation

- Population (& per head)

$184.00

5188.00

- ar equivalent wastewater connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections

Day Care Centres

- Population ($ per head)

$92.00

$94.00

- or equivalent wastewater connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections

Educational Facilities

- Population (% per head)

$92.00

594.00

- ar equivalent wastewater connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections

Retirement Complexes

- Population (5 per head)

$184.00

$188.00

- ar equivalent wastewater connection, whichever is greater

See Equivalent
Connections

See Equivalent
Connections

Residential Care Facilities - Land area (S per m?) $4.80 44,90
Travellers Accommodation - Land area (S per m?) 54.80 54.90
Day Care Centres - Land area ($ per m®) 54.80 44,90
Educational Facilities - Land area ($ per m?) S4.80 54,90
Retirement Complexes - Land area ($ per m?) 54.80 54.90
15mm Diameter - Water Connection $1,758.00 51,801.00
15mm Diameter - Wastewater Connection 51,226.00 51,257.00
20mm Diameter - Water Connection $3,126.00 $3,207.00
20mm Diameter - Wastewater Connection $2,190.00 $2,246.00
25mm Diameter - Water Connection 54,884.00 $5,008.00
25mm Diameter - Wastewater Connection $3,420.00 $3,507.00
32mm Diameter - Water Connection 58,002.00 58,205.00
32mm Diameter - Wastewater Connection $5,604.00 §5,746.00
40mm Diameter - Water Connection $12,493.00 $12,809.00
40mm Diameter - Wastewater Connection 58,745.00 5$8,967.00
50mm Diameter - Water Connection 519,521.00 $20,014.00
50mm Diameter - Wastewater Connection $13,665.00 514,010.00
&0mm Diameter - Water Connection $49,966.00 $§51,229.00
80mm Diameter - Wastewater Connection $34,976.00 535,861.00
100mm Diameter - Water Connection 578,076.00 S80,050.00
100mm Diameter - Wastewater Connection 554,653.00 556,035.00
Fees and Charges 2017/18 28
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Building Fees

All fees and charges are inclusive of GST (except as noted *).

Building Consents

Fee (incl G5T)

Current 2016/17 Proposed 2017/18

Fee {incl G5T)

to the grant/issue of the applicable consent/certificate.

Mote: All building consent, building consent amendment, code compliance certificate, certificate of acceptance and certificate for
public use fees are charged on an actual and reasonable cost recovery basis as per the below fees and charges. Fees are payable prior

Note: Certificates of acceptance pursuant to section 96(1)(a) of the Building Act 2004 are subject to any fees,charges or levies that
would have been payable had a consent been applied for before the work was carried out plus the current actual and reasonable
costs associated with the application a